
Northern Amusement
728 4th St. NW 

Bemidji, MN 56601-2911

Dartboard Standings File for NWCRIC - FUNTIME NW CRICKET

Report Date: 12/06/2018 

League: NWCRIC, FUNTIME NW CRICKET 

Report Date: 12/06/2018 

Division A 

---------- 

Team Standings, sorted by Wins 

 Team                 | Games | Wins | Losses | 

----------------------+-------+------+--------+ 

 OP                   |   104 |   72 |     32 | 

 THREE TEES AND A K   |   104 |   66 |     38 | 

 KING OF THE CORNER   |    91 |   64 |     27 | 

 THEN GIMME SOMETHING |    91 |   64 |     27 | 

 SLIMS                |   104 |   60 |     44 | 

 ELKS 1               |    91 |   56 |     35 | 

 SHENANIGANS          |    91 |   54 |     32 | 

 MIGIZI NUTZ          |    91 |   54 |     37 | 

 HEAVY HITTERS        |    91 |   53 |     38 | 

 WTF                  |    91 |   53 |     38 | 

 BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS |   104 |   51 |     53 | 

 RAZOR SHARP          |    78 |   50 |     28 | 

 3S ARE CLOSED        |    91 |   50 |     41 | 

 ROCK BAR BULLIES     |    91 |   47 |     44 | 

 I LIKE BIG TIPS      |   104 |   43 |     61 | 

 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES |    91 |   40 |     51 | 

 DARTY DEEDS          |   104 |   36 |     68 | 

 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    |   104 |   35 |     69 | 

----------------------+-------+------+--------+ 

 Team                 | Games | Wins | Losses | 

----------------------+-------+------+--------+ 

 ICEHOLES             |    91 |   21 |     70 | 

 ARMED N HAMMERED     |   104 |   19 |     85 | 

 DERCKS DAMES AN WILL |    91 |    8 |     83 | 

----------------------+-------+------+--------+ 

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 

 Player            | Team                 | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 JOEL MACDONALD    | {Substitutes}        | 2.78 |     6 |    2 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 MATT HEMSTAD      | {Substitutes}        | 2.67 |     6 |    2 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 DEREK CORNELIUS   | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 2.40 |    18 |    6 |       7 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 RICK NEWAGO       | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 2.36 |    36 |   12 |      11 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   4 |   6 |   1 |   1 |         0 | 

 TOM SABOL         | SLIMS                | 2.36 |    42 |   16 |      10 |    1 |      1 |  12 |   9 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 JASON RYLANDER    | {Substitutes}        | 2.34 |    12 |    9 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   2 |   3 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 LUKE BINKLEY      | KING OF THE CORNER   | 2.33 |     6 |    5 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 MATT BARRY        | RAZOR SHARP          | 2.33 |    36 |   15 |       8 |    1 |      0 |  12 |   7 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 DARREN KING       | KING OF THE CORNER   | 2.33 |    42 |   19 |      15 |    1 |      0 |  11 |   6 |   6 |   1 |   0 |         0 | 

 ADAM THOMAS       | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 2.27 |    42 |   14 |      14 |    0 |      0 |  17 |   8 |   1 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 ERIC HEDEEN       | THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 2.26 |    42 |   23 |       7 |    0 |      0 |  13 |   7 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 CHRIS ISENSEE     | RAZOR SHARP          | 2.24 |    36 |   13 |      10 |    0 |      0 |  16 |   8 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 TERRY HARRIS      | SHENANIGANS          | 2.22 |    18 |    4 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | Team                 | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 DARIN LEMPART     | KING OF THE CORNER   | 2.21 |    30 |   18 |       3 |    3 |      0 |  13 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 DAVID WILLS       | ROCK BAR BULLIES     | 2.21 |    30 |   11 |      12 |    3 |      0 |   5 |   4 |   4 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 BRIAN ANOKA       | RAZOR SHARP          | 2.19 |    36 |    9 |      11 |    2 |      0 |  15 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 DARBY SHEGRUD     | SHENANIGANS          | 2.18 |    36 |   13 |       9 |    1 |      0 |  13 |   4 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 TIM FEIOCK        | SHENANIGANS          | 2.15 |    12 |    3 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 NATE JABLONSKI    | WTF                  | 2.15 |    36 |   14 |       8 |    0 |      0 |  11 |   5 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 DEREK SCHOFIELD   | {Substitutes}        | 2.14 |    12 |    5 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 NICK BELAIR       | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 2.09 |    42 |   12 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  16 |   9 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 CHRIS BRAATEN     | SHENANIGANS          | 2.05 |    36 |    8 |      11 |    3 |      0 |   8 |   5 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         1 | 

 JUSTIN JOURDAIN   | KING OF THE CORNER   | 2.05 |    42 |    8 |      22 |    1 |      0 |  12 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 THEO SPILDE       | 3S ARE CLOSED        | 2.04 |    42 |   13 |      10 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   5 |   0 |   0 |   1 |         1 | 

 KYLE FULK         | THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 2.03 |    42 |   15 |      19 |    0 |      0 |  11 |   5 |   1 |   1 |   0 |         1 | 

 JASON JALLEN      | SLIMS                | 2.03 |    18 |    4 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 PATRICK DAVIDSON  | BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 2.03 |    48 |   16 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  14 |   9 |   1 |   1 |   1 |         1 | 

 JAKE ANDERSON     | ELKS 1               | 2.02 |    36 |   13 |      14 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   5 |   4 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 JON REIERSON      | OP                   | 2.01 |    42 |   24 |       9 |    1 |      0 |   6 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 MIKE ZACHOW       | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 2.00 |     6 |    1 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 DANNY STOWE       | RAZOR SHARP          | 1.99 |    30 |    5 |      15 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 DARIN GERADS      | HEAVY HITTERS        | 1.98 |    36 |   15 |       8 |    0 |      0 |  11 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 RANDY JOHNSON     | ROCK BAR BULLIES     | 1.98 |    42 |   12 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         2 | 

 TYLER TOURDOT     | ELKS 1               | 1.97 |    36 |   14 |      11 |    0 |      0 |  10 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 BEN LINDAHL       | 3S ARE CLOSED        | 1.96 |    36 |    8 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  10 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 
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-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | Team                 | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 RICH HOWE         | SHENANIGANS          | 1.96 |    36 |   12 |       9 |    2 |      0 |   5 |   5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 ZACH HAMLIN       | 3S ARE CLOSED        | 1.95 |    42 |    6 |      15 |    0 |      0 |  12 |   6 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 JACOB ELLIS       | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 1.95 |    36 |   14 |       7 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 GIANONI PARISIEN  | 3S ARE CLOSED        | 1.93 |    42 |   18 |       7 |    1 |      0 |  15 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 DAVE ANDERSON     | HEAVY HITTERS        | 1.92 |    42 |   10 |      15 |    1 |      0 |  10 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 PAT STOUT         | THREE TEES AND A K   | 1.92 |    48 |   16 |      15 |    3 |      0 |   9 |   8 |   4 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 JASON TJADER      | SLIMS                | 1.91 |    48 |   19 |      10 |    2 |      0 |  12 |   5 |   1 |   0 |   1 |         2 | 

 LES RENOLLETTE    | SHENANIGANS          | 1.91 |     6 |    2 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 DILLON DAHL       | {Substitutes}        | 1.89 |     6 |    2 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 KEVIN SKAJA       | HEAVY HITTERS        | 1.89 |    42 |   16 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  11 |   2 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 KEN ROFF          | THREE TEES AND A K   | 1.85 |    48 |   11 |      20 |    2 |      0 |   6 |   5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 MARK POWERS       | ELKS 1               | 1.84 |    36 |   12 |      14 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 MISSY MALONE      | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 1.83 |    42 |   10 |       8 |    1 |      0 |   5 |   4 |   4 |   1 |   0 |         2 | 

 KRISTIE JOHNSON   | DARTY DEEDS          | 1.82 |    36 |    6 |       8 |    2 |      0 |  11 |   5 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 ASHLIN HASSON     | THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 1.81 |    42 |   12 |      16 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 SETH GRAVER       | ROCK BAR BULLIES     | 1.81 |    42 |    8 |      12 |    2 |      0 |  11 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 JOHN NEUBECK      | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 1.80 |    42 |   14 |       5 |    1 |      0 |   5 |   5 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 JOE JORDAN        | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 1.79 |    36 |    8 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 JEFF REED         | OP                   | 1.77 |    48 |   15 |      19 |    1 |      0 |   3 |   2 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 NICK MARTINKA     | SLIMS                | 1.76 |    36 |   12 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 TRAVIS CLAYPOOL   | THREE TEES AND A K   | 1.75 |    48 |   19 |       9 |    0 |      1 |   9 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 PAUL GILSTAD      | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 1.73 |    18 |    5 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | Team                 | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 ANGELA EVJE       | DARTY DEEDS          | 1.72 |    36 |   13 |       7 |    1 |      0 |   4 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 RICHIE ROSSMAN    | WTF                  | 1.71 |    30 |   10 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 BRENDA DAHL       | BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 1.71 |    48 |    8 |      13 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   6 |   5 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 BOB MORAN         | HEAVY HITTERS        | 1.69 |     6 |    2 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 DAN MOBERG        | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 1.67 |    30 |    7 |       7 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 RED ROSSMANN      | WTF                  | 1.67 |    42 |   10 |      12 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   3 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 AMANDA HLAVAC     | THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 1.67 |    42 |   11 |      19 |    1 |      0 |   8 |   5 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 DOM PALMER        | WTF                  | 1.67 |    42 |   13 |      13 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 DARWIN JACOBS     | OP                   | 1.66 |    42 |    9 |      17 |    1 |      0 |   7 |   6 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 TONY COLLYARD     | THREE TEES AND A K   | 1.64 |    42 |   12 |      15 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 ETHAN OFTEDAHL    | BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 1.64 |    48 |   10 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 MARK WELENSKI     | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 1.64 |    42 |   10 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 AARYN POWERS      | ELKS 1               | 1.64 |    36 |   12 |      12 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 LEO OSMUNDSON     | ICEHOLES             | 1.61 |    24 |    1 |       4 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   7 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 COLLEEN PEARSON   | 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    | 1.58 |    48 |    6 |      11 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 CARRIE NOPONEN    | 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    | 1.56 |    48 |   10 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   3 |   0 |   1 |   1 |         4 | 

 CASEY SURATT      | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 1.52 |    42 |    6 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 RICHELLE MOLITOR  | ROCK BAR BULLIES     | 1.48 |    42 |   12 |       7 |    1 |      0 |   7 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 KATIE RUTLEDGE    | ICEHOLES             | 1.48 |    42 |   10 |       1 |    1 |      0 |   7 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 GLEN SAWA         | HEAVY HITTERS        | 1.46 |    36 |    6 |      12 |    1 |      0 |   5 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 FARYN POWERS      | 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    | 1.45 |    36 |    7 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

 LAURA BOE         | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 1.45 |    48 |    5 |       7 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   2 |   1 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | Team                 | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 WILL ALTHIZER     | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 1.43 |     6 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 TARA CARDENAS     | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 1.43 |    36 |    5 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   2 |   1 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

 AMY TJADER        | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 1.43 |    42 |    6 |      10 |    0 |      0 |  13 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JOSEPH LINK       | BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 1.41 |    48 |   12 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JAKE SEIPEN       | SLIMS                | 1.41 |    30 |    4 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JET GRONINGER     | SLIMS                | 1.41 |    12 |    0 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 CINDY JOHNSON     | DARTY DEEDS          | 1.38 |    42 |    4 |       8 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         4 | 

 CODY PEDERSON     | {Substitutes}        | 1.37 |     6 |    0 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 BRITTANY ISENSEE  | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 1.35 |    48 |    4 |      14 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 BOB S             | {Substitutes}        | 1.34 |     6 |    0 |       4 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 NOAH VINCENT      | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 1.33 |    18 |    3 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JENNIFER BODE     | DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 1.33 |    42 |    1 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |         4 | 

 LORENA SUMNER     | KING OF THE CORNER   | 1.32 |    42 |    8 |      17 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 LUKE GRAVER       | ICEHOLES             | 1.32 |    42 |    1 |       8 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 SUE WIEGNER       | ICEHOLES             | 1.30 |    12 |    0 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 LISA HEMACHANDRA  | DARTY DEEDS          | 1.30 |    36 |    6 |       5 |    0 |      0 |  13 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JAKE PEDERSON     | ICEHOLES             | 1.29 |    36 |    7 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 AUSTIN PAGE       | WTF                  | 1.29 |     6 |    1 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 CHRIS FULTZ       | {Substitutes}        | 1.29 |     6 |    0 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |         0 | 

 NAOMI ERLE        | DARTY DEEDS          | 1.29 |    42 |    5 |       6 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

 ROB KINGBIRD      | {Substitutes}        | 1.24 |     6 |    1 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 WILL SHEPARD      | DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 1.24 |    42 |    0 |       4 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | Team                 | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 WENDY REIERSON    | OP                   | 1.23 |    36 |    5 |      14 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 KAYLA KINSLOW     | {Substitutes}        | 1.23 |     6 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 JESSICA WILCOWSKI | 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    | 1.21 |    48 |    4 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 BRIANNE HEIST     | {Substitutes}        | 1.17 |    12 |    5 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 STEPHANIE PATCH   | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 1.16 |    42 |    1 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JAKE MELLEMA      | {Substitutes}        | 1.16 |    30 |    5 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 BETH SVOBODA      | {Substitutes}        | 1.14 |    12 |    0 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 CRYSTAL SHEPARD   | DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 1.14 |    42 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 KAYLEE BODE       | DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 1.10 |     6 |    0 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 ALISON RUNNINGEN  | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 1.09 |    42 |    1 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 ZACH MITCHEM      | {Substitutes}        | 1.05 |     6 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 JIM SWEENY        | ICEHOLES             | 1.00 |     6 |    0 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 TRISH MARTINKA    | SLIMS                | 0.81 |     6 |    0 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 CRYSTAL PEDERSON  | ICEHOLES             | 0.76 |     6 |    1 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

-------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR: 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 

 MIKE ZACHOW       | 2.00 |     6 |    1 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 
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-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 JOHN NEUBECK      | 1.80 |    42 |   14 |       5 |    1 |      0 |   5 |   5 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 MARK WELENSKI     | 1.64 |    42 |   10 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 TARA CARDENAS     | 1.43 |    36 |    5 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   2 |   1 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

 AMY TJADER        | 1.43 |    42 |    6 |      10 |    0 |      0 |  13 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.59 |   168 |   36 |      36 |    1 |      0 |  31 |  13 |   4 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

                   | 

 3S ARE CLOSED     | 

 THEO SPILDE       | 2.04 |    42 |   13 |      10 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   5 |   0 |   0 |   1 |         1 | 

 BEN LINDAHL       | 1.96 |    36 |    8 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  10 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 ZACH HAMLIN       | 1.95 |    42 |    6 |      15 |    0 |      0 |  12 |   6 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 GIANONI PARISIEN  | 1.93 |    42 |   18 |       7 |    1 |      0 |  15 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.97 |   162 |   45 |      44 |    1 |      0 |  52 |  16 |   4 |   0 |   1 |         2 | 

                   | 

 4 VICIOUS BITCHES | 

 COLLEEN PEARSON   | 1.58 |    48 |    6 |      11 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 CARRIE NOPONEN    | 1.56 |    48 |   10 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   3 |   0 |   1 |   1 |         4 | 

 FARYN POWERS      | 1.45 |    36 |    7 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

 JESSICA WILCOWSKI | 1.21 |    48 |    4 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.45 |   180 |   27 |      31 |    0 |      0 |  32 |   8 |   0 |   2 |   1 |         4 | 

                   | 

 ARMED N HAMMERED  | 

 PAUL GILSTAD      | 1.73 |    18 |    5 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 CASEY SURATT      | 1.52 |    42 |    6 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 LAURA BOE         | 1.45 |    48 |    5 |       7 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   2 |   1 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

 STEPHANIE PATCH   | 1.16 |    42 |    1 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 ALISON RUNNINGEN  | 1.09 |    42 |    1 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.35 |   192 |   18 |      18 |    0 |      0 |  28 |   9 |   4 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

                   | 

 BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 

 PATRICK DAVIDSON  | 2.03 |    48 |   16 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  14 |   9 |   1 |   1 |   1 |         1 | 

 BRENDA DAHL       | 1.71 |    48 |    8 |      13 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   6 |   5 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 ETHAN OFTEDAHL    | 1.64 |    48 |   10 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 JOSEPH LINK       | 1.41 |    48 |   12 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.69 |   192 |   46 |      46 |    0 |      0 |  43 |  20 |   8 |   1 |   1 |         4 | 

                   | 

 DARTY DEEDS       | 

 KRISTIE JOHNSON   | 1.82 |    36 |    6 |       8 |    2 |      0 |  11 |   5 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 ANGELA EVJE       | 1.72 |    36 |   13 |       7 |    1 |      0 |   4 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 CINDY JOHNSON     | 1.38 |    42 |    4 |       8 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         4 | 

 LISA HEMACHANDRA  | 1.30 |    36 |    6 |       5 |    0 |      0 |  13 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 NAOMI ERLE        | 1.29 |    42 |    5 |       6 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.48 |   192 |   34 |      34 |    3 |      0 |  31 |  12 |   4 |   1 |   1 |         4 | 

                   | 

 DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 JENNIFER BODE     | 1.33 |    42 |    1 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |         4 | 

 WILL SHEPARD      | 1.24 |    42 |    0 |       4 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 CRYSTAL SHEPARD   | 1.14 |    42 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 KAYLEE BODE       | 1.10 |     6 |    0 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.23 |   132 |    2 |       7 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   1 |         4 | 

                   | 

 ELKS 1            | 

 JAKE ANDERSON     | 2.02 |    36 |   13 |      14 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   5 |   4 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 TYLER TOURDOT     | 1.97 |    36 |   14 |      11 |    0 |      0 |  10 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 MARK POWERS       | 1.84 |    36 |   12 |      14 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 AARYN POWERS      | 1.64 |    36 |   12 |      12 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.87 |   144 |   51 |      51 |    0 |      0 |  28 |  15 |   8 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

                   | 

 HEAVY HITTERS     | 

 DARIN GERADS      | 1.98 |    36 |   15 |       8 |    0 |      0 |  11 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 DAVE ANDERSON     | 1.92 |    42 |   10 |      15 |    1 |      0 |  10 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 KEVIN SKAJA       | 1.89 |    42 |   16 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  11 |   2 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 BOB MORAN         | 1.69 |     6 |    2 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 GLEN SAWA         | 1.46 |    36 |    6 |      12 |    1 |      0 |   5 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.81 |   162 |   49 |      49 |    2 |      0 |  37 |  11 |   6 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

                   | 

 I LIKE BIG TIPS   | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 JACOB ELLIS       | 1.95 |    36 |   14 |       7 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 MISSY MALONE      | 1.83 |    42 |   10 |       8 |    1 |      0 |   5 |   4 |   4 |   1 |   0 |         2 | 

 JOE JORDAN        | 1.79 |    36 |    8 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 WILL ALTHIZER     | 1.43 |     6 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 BRITTANY ISENSEE  | 1.35 |    48 |    4 |      14 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 NOAH VINCENT      | 1.33 |    18 |    3 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.64 |   186 |   40 |      41 |    1 |      0 |  32 |  13 |   7 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

                   | 

 ICEHOLES          | 

 LEO OSMUNDSON     | 1.61 |    24 |    1 |       4 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   7 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 KATIE RUTLEDGE    | 1.48 |    42 |   10 |       1 |    1 |      0 |   7 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 LUKE GRAVER       | 1.32 |    42 |    1 |       8 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 SUE WIEGNER       | 1.30 |    12 |    0 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JAKE PEDERSON     | 1.29 |    36 |    7 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JIM SWEENY        | 1.00 |     6 |    0 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 CRYSTAL PEDERSON  | 0.76 |     6 |    1 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.36 |   168 |   20 |      20 |    1 |      0 |  22 |   9 |   4 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

                   | 

 KING OF THE CORNER | 

 LUKE BINKLEY      | 2.33 |     6 |    5 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 DARREN KING       | 2.33 |    42 |   19 |      15 |    1 |      0 |  11 |   6 |   6 |   1 |   0 |         0 | 

 DARIN LEMPART     | 2.21 |    30 |   18 |       3 |    3 |      0 |  13 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 
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-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 JUSTIN JOURDAIN   | 2.05 |    42 |    8 |      22 |    1 |      0 |  12 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 LORENA SUMNER     | 1.32 |    42 |    8 |      17 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.94 |   162 |   58 |      58 |    5 |      0 |  44 |  14 |   9 |   1 |   0 |         4 | 

                   | 

 MIGIZI NUTZ       | 

 DEREK CORNELIUS   | 2.40 |    18 |    6 |       7 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 RICK NEWAGO       | 2.36 |    36 |   12 |      11 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   4 |   6 |   1 |   1 |         0 | 

 ADAM THOMAS       | 2.27 |    42 |   14 |      14 |    0 |      0 |  17 |   8 |   1 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 NICK BELAIR       | 2.09 |    42 |   12 |      12 |    0 |      0 |  16 |   9 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 DAN MOBERG        | 1.67 |    30 |    7 |       7 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 Team Totals:      | 2.14 |   168 |   51 |      51 |    0 |      0 |  61 |  26 |  11 |   1 |   3 |         3 | 

                   | 

 OP                | 

 JON REIERSON      | 2.01 |    42 |   24 |       9 |    1 |      0 |   6 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 JEFF REED         | 1.77 |    48 |   15 |      19 |    1 |      0 |   3 |   2 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 DARWIN JACOBS     | 1.66 |    42 |    9 |      17 |    1 |      0 |   7 |   6 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 WENDY REIERSON    | 1.23 |    36 |    5 |      14 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.65 |   168 |   53 |      59 |    3 |      0 |  21 |  13 |   5 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

                   | 

 RAZOR SHARP       | 

 MATT BARRY        | 2.33 |    36 |   15 |       8 |    1 |      0 |  12 |   7 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 CHRIS ISENSEE     | 2.24 |    36 |   13 |      10 |    0 |      0 |  16 |   8 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 BRIAN ANOKA       | 2.19 |    36 |    9 |      11 |    2 |      0 |  15 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 DANNY STOWE       | 1.99 |    30 |    5 |      15 |    0 |      0 |  15 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 Team Totals:      | 2.19 |   138 |   42 |      44 |    3 |      0 |  58 |  20 |   8 |   0 |   1 |         2 | 

                   | 

 ROCK BAR BULLIES  | 

 DAVID WILLS       | 2.21 |    30 |   11 |      12 |    3 |      0 |   5 |   4 |   4 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 RANDY JOHNSON     | 1.98 |    42 |   12 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         2 | 

 SETH GRAVER       | 1.81 |    42 |    8 |      12 |    2 |      0 |  11 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 RICHELLE MOLITOR  | 1.48 |    42 |   12 |       7 |    1 |      0 |   7 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.82 |   156 |   43 |      41 |    6 |      0 |  30 |  13 |   8 |   0 |   2 |         4 | 

                   | 

 SHENANIGANS       | 

 TERRY HARRIS      | 2.22 |    18 |    4 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 DARBY SHEGRUD     | 2.18 |    36 |   13 |       9 |    1 |      0 |  13 |   4 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 TIM FEIOCK        | 2.15 |    12 |    3 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 CHRIS BRAATEN     | 2.05 |    36 |    8 |      11 |    3 |      0 |   8 |   5 |   2 |   0 |   1 |         1 | 

 RICH HOWE         | 1.96 |    36 |   12 |       9 |    2 |      0 |   5 |   5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 LES RENOLLETTE    | 1.91 |     6 |    2 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 Team Totals:      | 2.08 |   144 |   42 |      42 |    6 |      0 |  38 |  17 |   7 |   0 |   2 |         2 | 

                   | 

 SLIMS             | 

 TOM SABOL         | 2.36 |    42 |   16 |      10 |    1 |      1 |  12 |   9 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 JASON JALLEN      | 2.03 |    18 |    4 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 JASON TJADER      | 1.91 |    48 |   19 |      10 |    2 |      0 |  12 |   5 |   1 |   0 |   1 |         2 | 

 NICK MARTINKA     | 1.76 |    36 |   12 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 JAKE SEIPEN       | 1.41 |    30 |    4 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 JET GRONINGER     | 1.41 |    12 |    0 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 TRISH MARTINKA    | 0.81 |     6 |    0 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.82 |   192 |   55 |      55 |    3 |      1 |  37 |  25 |   4 |   0 |   1 |         4 | 

                   | 

 THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 

 ERIC HEDEEN       | 2.26 |    42 |   23 |       7 |    0 |      0 |  13 |   7 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 KYLE FULK         | 2.03 |    42 |   15 |      19 |    0 |      0 |  11 |   5 |   1 |   1 |   0 |         1 | 

 ASHLIN HASSON     | 1.81 |    42 |   12 |      16 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 AMANDA HLAVAC     | 1.67 |    42 |   11 |      19 |    1 |      0 |   8 |   5 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.92 |   168 |   61 |      61 |    1 |      0 |  41 |  21 |   7 |   1 |   0 |         3 | 

                   | 

 THREE TEES AND A K | 

 PAT STOUT         | 1.92 |    48 |   16 |      15 |    3 |      0 |   9 |   8 |   4 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 KEN ROFF          | 1.85 |    48 |   11 |      20 |    2 |      0 |   6 |   5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         2 | 

 TRAVIS CLAYPOOL   | 1.75 |    48 |   19 |       9 |    0 |      1 |   9 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 TONY COLLYARD     | 1.64 |    42 |   12 |      15 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.79 |   186 |   58 |      59 |    5 |      1 |  31 |  17 |   6 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

                   | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 WTF               | 

 NATE JABLONSKI    | 2.15 |    36 |   14 |       8 |    0 |      0 |  11 |   5 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         1 | 

 RICHIE ROSSMAN    | 1.71 |    30 |   10 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 RED ROSSMANN      | 1.67 |    42 |   10 |      12 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   3 |   3 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 DOM PALMER        | 1.67 |    42 |   13 |      13 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         3 | 

 AUSTIN PAGE       | 1.29 |     6 |    1 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.76 |   156 |   48 |      45 |    0 |      0 |  30 |  12 |   6 |   0 |   0 |         4 | 

                   | 

 {Substitutes}     | 

 JOEL MACDONALD    | 2.78 |     6 |    2 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 MATT HEMSTAD      | 2.67 |     6 |    2 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 JASON RYLANDER    | 2.34 |    12 |    9 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   2 |   3 |   0 |   1 |         0 | 

 DEREK SCHOFIELD   | 2.14 |    12 |    5 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 DILLON DAHL       | 1.89 |     6 |    2 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 CODY PEDERSON     | 1.37 |     6 |    0 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 BOB S             | 1.34 |     6 |    0 |       4 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 CHRIS FULTZ       | 1.29 |     6 |    0 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |         0 | 

 ROB KINGBIRD      | 1.24 |     6 |    1 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 KAYLA KINSLOW     | 1.23 |     6 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 BRIANNE HEIST     | 1.17 |    12 |    5 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 JAKE MELLEMA      | 1.16 |    30 |    5 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 BETH SVOBODA      | 1.14 |    12 |    0 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 
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-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 Player            | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR | SpotDarts | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

 ZACH MITCHEM      | 1.05 |     6 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |         0 | 

 Team Totals:      | 1.49 |   132 |   33 |      20 |    0 |      0 |  22 |   5 |   6 |   1 |   1 |         0 | 

                   | 

-------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----------+ 

All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

 Player            | Team                 | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 LUKE BINKLEY      | KING OF THE CORNER   | 44.33 |     1 |    0 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 MATT HEMSTAD      | {Substitutes}        | 33.82 |     1 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    1 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 RICK NEWAGO       | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 30.22 |     6 |    1 |    2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 LES RENOLLETTE    | SHENANIGANS          | 28.11 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JASON RYLANDER    | {Substitutes}        | 25.53 |     2 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 THEO SPILDE       | 3S ARE CLOSED        | 25.39 |     7 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CHRIS ISENSEE     | RAZOR SHARP          | 24.94 |     6 |    0 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JON REIERSON      | OP                   | 23.94 |     7 |    1 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DILLON DAHL       | {Substitutes}        | 23.55 |     1 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 TYLER TOURDOT     | ELKS 1               | 23.48 |     6 |    2 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 MIKE ZACHOW       | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 23.44 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 BRIAN ANOKA       | RAZOR SHARP          | 23.13 |     6 |    1 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 TOM SABOL         | SLIMS                | 22.71 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 Player            | Team                 | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 DARREN KING       | KING OF THE CORNER   | 22.45 |     7 |    1 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JACOB ELLIS       | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 22.18 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CHRIS BRAATEN     | SHENANIGANS          | 22.00 |     6 |    1 |    2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 PATRICK DAVIDSON  | BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 21.32 |     8 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 ANGELA EVJE       | DARTY DEEDS          | 21.27 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JOEL MACDONALD    | {Substitutes}        | 21.22 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JUSTIN JOURDAIN   | KING OF THE CORNER   | 21.20 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 ERIC HEDEEN       | THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 21.18 |     7 |    0 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 BOB S             | {Substitutes}        | 20.89 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 PAUL GILSTAD      | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 20.61 |     3 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DANNY STOWE       | RAZOR SHARP          | 20.47 |     5 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 KAYLA KINSLOW     | {Substitutes}        | 20.33 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JASON TJADER      | SLIMS                | 20.28 |     8 |    3 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 MATT BARRY        | RAZOR SHARP          | 20.18 |     6 |    3 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 BRIANNE HEIST     | {Substitutes}        | 20.17 |     2 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 GIANONI PARISIEN  | 3S ARE CLOSED        | 20.16 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 RANDY JOHNSON     | ROCK BAR BULLIES     | 20.14 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 KYLE FULK         | THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 20.08 |     7 |    3 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 ROB KINGBIRD      | {Substitutes}        | 20.00 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JEFF REED         | OP                   | 19.56 |     8 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JAKE ANDERSON     | ELKS 1               | 19.48 |     6 |    0 |    2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DEREK SCHOFIELD   | {Substitutes}        | 19.41 |     2 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 Player            | Team                 | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 BRENDA DAHL       | BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 19.37 |     8 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 BOB MORAN         | HEAVY HITTERS        | 19.30 |     1 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DARIN LEMPART     | KING OF THE CORNER   | 19.18 |     5 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DARBY SHEGRUD     | SHENANIGANS          | 19.16 |     6 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JOHN NEUBECK      | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 19.04 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 RICH HOWE         | SHENANIGANS          | 18.84 |     6 |    0 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 KRISTIE JOHNSON   | DARTY DEEDS          | 18.83 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JASON JALLEN      | SLIMS                | 18.69 |     3 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 TRISH MARTINKA    | SLIMS                | 18.67 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 LUKE GRAVER       | ICEHOLES             | 18.67 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 MARK POWERS       | ELKS 1               | 18.59 |     6 |    0 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DAVE ANDERSON     | HEAVY HITTERS        | 18.41 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 NICK BELAIR       | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 18.26 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 ADAM THOMAS       | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 18.16 |     7 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 AARYN POWERS      | ELKS 1               | 18.12 |     6 |    3 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 KAYLEE BODE       | DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 18.00 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 BEN LINDAHL       | 3S ARE CLOSED        | 17.98 |     6 |    1 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 SETH GRAVER       | ROCK BAR BULLIES     | 17.82 |     7 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 MARK WELENSKI     | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 17.81 |     7 |    1 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 RICHIE ROSSMAN    | WTF                  | 17.69 |     5 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DARIN GERADS      | HEAVY HITTERS        | 17.63 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 COLLEEN PEARSON   | 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    | 17.53 |     8 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 Player            | Team                 | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 TERRY HARRIS      | SHENANIGANS          | 17.50 |     3 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 TRAVIS CLAYPOOL   | THREE TEES AND A K   | 17.49 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 KEVIN SKAJA       | HEAVY HITTERS        | 17.30 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 AMY TJADER        | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 17.05 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 SUE WIEGNER       | ICEHOLES             | 17.00 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 PAT STOUT         | THREE TEES AND A K   | 16.97 |     7 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 TONY COLLYARD     | THREE TEES AND A K   | 16.87 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JET GRONINGER     | SLIMS                | 16.87 |     2 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JOE JORDAN        | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 16.82 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DAVID WILLS       | ROCK BAR BULLIES     | 16.80 |     5 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 NAOMI ERLE        | DARTY DEEDS          | 16.33 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 RICHELLE MOLITOR  | ROCK BAR BULLIES     | 16.32 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 AUSTIN PAGE       | WTF                  | 16.20 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 RED ROSSMANN      | WTF                  | 16.14 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CARRIE NOPONEN    | 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    | 16.14 |     8 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 ZACH HAMLIN       | 3S ARE CLOSED        | 16.09 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 MISSY MALONE      | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 16.03 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JESSICA WILCOWSKI | 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    | 15.88 |     8 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 TIM FEIOCK        | SHENANIGANS          | 15.80 |     2 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DARWIN JACOBS     | OP                   | 15.77 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 LISA HEMACHANDRA  | DARTY DEEDS          | 15.60 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 STEPHANIE PATCH   | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 15.60 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 
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-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 Player            | Team                 | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 DEREK CORNELIUS   | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 15.58 |     3 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 AMANDA HLAVAC     | THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 15.56 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 KEN ROFF          | THREE TEES AND A K   | 15.54 |     7 |    1 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 ETHAN OFTEDAHL    | BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 15.46 |     8 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JAKE SEIPEN       | SLIMS                | 15.43 |     5 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 NATE JABLONSKI    | WTF                  | 15.25 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 LEO OSMUNDSON     | ICEHOLES             | 15.06 |     4 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JAKE PEDERSON     | ICEHOLES             | 15.04 |     5 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JAKE MELLEMA      | {Substitutes}        | 14.88 |     5 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JOSEPH LINK       | BLACK WIDOW AND BOYS | 14.70 |     8 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 TARA CARDENAS     | 1 SKI 2 BROKEN POLES | 14.68 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 FARYN POWERS      | 4 VICIOUS BITCHES    | 14.60 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 GLEN SAWA         | HEAVY HITTERS        | 14.57 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 ASHLIN HASSON     | THEN GIMME SOMETHING | 14.51 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 WILL SHEPARD      | DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 14.37 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DOM PALMER        | WTF                  | 14.36 |     7 |    2 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JENNIFER BODE     | DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 14.24 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 BETH SVOBODA      | {Substitutes}        | 14.19 |     2 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 BRITTANY ISENSEE  | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 13.70 |     8 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 DAN MOBERG        | MIGIZI NUTZ          | 13.48 |     5 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 NOAH VINCENT      | I LIKE BIG TIPS      | 13.23 |     3 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 WENDY REIERSON    | OP                   | 13.13 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 Player            | Team                 | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 

 ALISON RUNNINGEN  | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 12.92 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 LAURA BOE         | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 12.86 |     8 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CASEY SURATT      | ARMED N HAMMERED     | 12.83 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 LORENA SUMNER     | KING OF THE CORNER   | 12.65 |     7 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CRYSTAL SHEPARD   | DERCKS DAMES AN WILL | 12.27 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CRYSTAL PEDERSON  | ICEHOLES             | 12.00 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 KATIE RUTLEDGE    | ICEHOLES             | 11.89 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 NICK MARTINKA     | SLIMS                | 11.84 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CINDY JOHNSON     | DARTY DEEDS          | 11.59 |     7 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CODY PEDERSON     | {Substitutes}        | 10.33 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 CHRIS FULTZ       | {Substitutes}        | 10.22 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 WILL ALTHIZER     | I LIKE BIG TIPS      |  7.86 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 JIM SWEENY        | ICEHOLES             |  6.50 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

 ZACH MITCHEM      | {Substitutes}        |  5.63 |     1 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 | 

-------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+ 
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